
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 
                                              RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1914 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD AUGUST, 2016/ SRAVANA 12, 1938 (SAKA) 
 
INSTALLING CCTV CAMERAS ON INDO-PAK BORDER 
 
1914. SARDAR SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether Government has decided to install CCTV cameras on Indo-
Pak border in Punjab to check infiltration across the border especially in 
rainy season; and 
 
(b) if so, the progress made in this regard so far? 
 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 
 

(a) & (b): Government of India has decided to deploy technological 

solutions in the form of integration of Radars, Sensors, Cameras, 

Communication Networks and Command and Control Solution in various 

difficult terrains where fencing could not be installed.  Initially, it has 

been decided to launch pilot project in Punjab, Gujarat (Sir Creek), South 

Bengal, Tripura and Jammu regions.  Tender for two patches of 05 to 06 

Kms in Jammu region has been floated. 

 


